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Arizona Department of Housing as United Funding Agency for 
The Arizona Balance of State Continuum of Care (AZBOSCOC) 

Contact Information 2023  
 

The AZBOSCOC’s goal is to end homelessness within its geographic area, which includes the following 13 counties:  
Apache, Cochise, Coconino, Gila, Graham, Greenlee, La Paz, Mohave, Navajo, Pinal, Santa Cruz, Yavapai, and Yuma.   
 
Justice/Equity/Diversion/Inclusion (JEDI) Representative by Counties 

County/ 
Counties Name  Email Address Phone 

Apache/Navajo Pending Pending Pending 
Cochise Pending Pending Pending 
Coconino Ross Shaefer (FSS) ross@flagshelter.org 804-901-0437 
Gila Allison Torres (Gila County) atorres@gilacountyaz.gov 928-402-8699 
Graham/ 
Greenlee Pending Pending Pending 

La Paz Evelyn Ruiz (RCFBH) E.Ruiz@rcfbh.org 928-256-4110 
Mohave Susan Kokkinen (CCCS) skokkinen@cc-az.org 928-642-2989 
Pinal Maria-Elena Ochoa (AAI) Maria-elenaochoa@against-abuse.org 520-836-1239 
Santa Cruz Pending Pending Pending 
Yavapai Anthony Cruz (CCCS) ancruz@cc-az.org 928-642-7277 
Yuma Donna Montgomery (CBI) Dmontgomery@cbridges.com 480-486-2112 
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